
 

Joint Research Initiative: research mapping workshop 

13:00 
GMT/14:00 
Stockholm 

Welcome and introduction to workshop objectives 
Prof Stefan Oestlund, Vice President for Global Relations, KTH Royal Institute of Technology 
 

13:20 – 14:50 Breakout sessions 
 Theme 1: Digital trust, privacy and security 

Chair: Prof Stefan Oestlund, KTH 
Note taker: Aaron Mcgaughey  

 UoM 
 
Prof Emma Barret, School of Social Sciences, 
e: Emma.Barrett@manchester.ac.uk 
 
Prof Michael Fisher, Dept of Computer 
Science, e:  
Michael.Fisher@manchester.ac.uk 
 
 
Prof Mark Elliot Mark,  Professor of Data 
Science, School of Social Sciences, 
Mark.Elliot@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Prof Geraint Howells, Law and Associate Dean 
Internationalisation, Faculty of Humanities 
Geraint.Howells@manchester.ac.uk 
 
 

KTH 
 
Dr José Mairton Barros Da Silva Júnior 
Division of Network and Systems Engineering 
E:  jmbdsj@kth.se 
 
Associate Professor Andrew Karvonen 
Division of Urban and Regional Studies 
E:  apkar@kth.se   
 
Professor Tobias Oechtering 
Division of Information Science and 
Engineering 
E:  oech@kth.se 
 
Professor Henrik Sandberg 
Division of Decision and Control Systems 
E:  hsan@kth.se  
 
 
 
 

SU 
 
Prof Jelena Zdravkovic, Dept of Computer and 
Systems Sciences, e: jelenaz@dsv.su.se 
 
Prof Barry Brown, Dept of Computer and 
Science Systems, e: barry@dsv.su.se 
 
Prof Panagiotis Papapetrou, Dept of 
Computer and Systems Science, e: 
panagiotis@dsv.su.se 
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 Theme 2: Sustainability and Circular Economy 
Chair: Victor Galaz, SU 
Note taker: Luke Postlewaite 

 UoM 
Prof Frank Boons, Alliance Manchester 
Business School  
e: Frank.Boons@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Prof Michael Shaver, Dept of Materials 
e: Michael.Shaver@manchester.ac.uk 
Will join until about 2.30pm 
 
Prof Jonatan Pinske, Professor of strategy, 
innovation, and entrepreneurship 
e: jonatan.pinkse@manchester.ac.uk  

KTH 
Professor Ulrica Edlund 
Division of Polymer Technology 
E:  edlund@polymer.kth.se 
Will join at 15.00 
 
Associate Professor Andreas Feldmann 
Unit of Sustainability, Industrial Dynamic & 
Entrepreneurship 
E:  afeldman@kth.se 
 
Professor Göran Finnveden 
Vice-president for Sustainable Development  
E:  goran.finnveden@abe.kth.se  
 
Professor Minna Hakkarainen 
Division of Polymer Technology 
E:  minna@kth.se  
 
Professor Amir Rashid 
Manufacturing and Metrology Systems 
E:  amirr@kth.se   
 

SU 
Prof Anja Verena Mudring, Dept of Materials 
and Environmental Chemistry 
e: anja-verena.mudring@mmk.su.se 
 

 Theme 3: Molecular biosciences 
Chair: Prof Keith Brennan, Associate Dean for Internationalisation, Faculty of Biology, Medicine and Health, UoM 
Note taker: Annette Barber 

 UoM 
 
Prof Nigel Hooper, Chair in Cell Biology 
E: nigel.hooper@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Prof Andy Sharrocks, Professor of Molecular 
Biology 
E: andrew.d.sharrocks@manchester.ac.uk 
  

KTH 
 
Professor Peter Savolainen 
Division of Gene Technology 
E:  peter.savolainen@scilifelab.se 
 
Professor Cecilia Williams 
Division of Cellular and Clinical Proteomics 
E:  cecilia.williams@scilifelab.se 

SU 
 
Prof Per Ljungdahl, Dept of Molecular 
Bioscience 
e: per.ljungdahl@su.se 
 
Prof Erik Lindahl, Dept of Biochemistry and 
Biophysics 
e: erik.lindahl@dbb.su.se 
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Prof Philip Shapira, Professor of Innovation 
Management 
e: PShapira@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Dr Sam Hay, Manchester Institute of 
Biotechnology 
Sam.Hay@manchester.ac.uk 
Will join up to 2pm 
 

 
Marta Carroni, Dept of Biochemistry and 
Biophysics 
e: marta.carroni@dbb.su.se 
 

 Theme 4: Water 
Chair: Prof Dave Polya, Associate Dean for Internationalisation, Faculty of Science and Engineering, UoM 
Note taker: Alex Gaskill 

 UoM 
 
Dr Timothy Foster, Dept of Mechanical, 
Aerospace and Civil Engineering 
E: Timothy.Foster@manchester.ac.uk  
 
 
Dr Alison Browne, School of Environment, 
Education and Development 
Alison.Browne@manchester.ac.uk  
 
Prof Julien Harou, Dept of Mechanical, 
Aerospace and Civil Engineering 
Will join at 2pm 
 
Dr Andrea Bottacin Busolin, Dept of 
Mechanical, Aerospace and Civil Engineering 
andrea.bottacinbusolin@manchester.ac.uk  
 
 

KTH 
 
Professor Prosun Bhattacharya 
Water and Environmental Engineering 
E: prosun@kth.se 
Already collaborating with Dave Polya 
 
Associate Professor Luigia Brandimarte 
Resources, Energy and Infrastructure 
E:  luigia.brandimarte@abe.kth.se 
 
Associate Professor Zahra Kalantari 
Water and Environmental Engineering 
E:  zahrak@kth.se  (affiliated to SU) 
 
Dr Thomas Ohlson Timoudas 
Division of Network and Systems Engineering 
E:  ttohlson@kth.se 
 
Professor Anders Wörman 
Resources, Energy and Infrastructure 
E:  worman@kth.se 
 

SU 
 
Prof Gia Destouni, Dept of Physical 
Geography 
e: georgia.destouni@natgeo.su.se 
 
Dr Zahra Kalantari, Dept of Physical 
Geography 
e: zahra.kalantari@natgeo.su.se 
 
Prof Jerker Jarsjö, Dept of Physical Geography 
e: jerker.jarsjo@natgeo.su.se 

14:50-15:00 Comfort break  
Opportunity for session chairs to gather their thoughts for feedback to plenary session 
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15:00-15:45 Plenary 
Reporting back from breakout sessions – 10 minutes per theme followed by discussion to identify areas of cross-over and/or synergy (15 mins).  
 

15:45-16:00 Closing remarks 
Prof Steve Flint, AVP International, UoM  

 


